
 

 

 
 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF REVERSE OSMOSIS WATER (RO WATER) AT CIPET CSTS MADURAI 
CAPMUS 

 

Tender No: CIPET: CSTS/MDU/ Water /2022-23/03 Date:18/07/2022 
 

Last Date of Submission: 25.07.2022 @ 11.30 A.M. 
 

TENDER NOTICE FOR 
 

Rate Contract for the Supply of Reverse Osmosis Water (RO water) 20 ltr can services at  

CIPET CSTS,Thiruvathavur, Madurai & Product Testing Laboratory (PTL), CIPET,K Pudur, 
Madurai Campuses 

 

 

 

 

Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology (CIPET) 

(Formerly Central Institute of Plastics Engineering & Technology [CIPET]) 

Centre for Skilling & Technical Support (CSTS) 

(Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India) 

Survey No:489/1, Near Periyar Samathuvapuram,  

Thiruvathavur, Madurai – 625 110. 

e-Mail ID: atpdc.cipetmdu@gmail.com / Website:  www.cipet.gov.in 

Mobile No.: 9052295809 

 

 

 

Page No.1 of 7

mailto:atpdc.cipetmdu@gmail
http://www.cipet.gov.in/


CIPET: CSTS/MDU/RO Water/2022-23 
 
 
 
22/02 

Dated 18.07.2022 

CIPET: CSTS, Madurai Invites sealed tender in two bid system (Technical and Financial) from 

reputed water service providers for supply of RO water (20 ltr can) at CIPET CSTS, Madurai. 

       CIPET: Centre for Skilling & Technical Support (CSTS) 
                                                     (Dept. of Chemicals & Petrochemicals, 

                                         Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India)  

                                         Madurai-625110, 

                                                     Phone: +91 9052295809 
                                                     E-mail:atpdc.cipetmdu@gmail.com 
                                                     Web:www.cipet.gov.in     
 
 
 
 
         
 
 
 
 
 

 
        Supply of drinking water on rate contract basis for a period of one year  who have carried out 
 same nature of works as per specification mentioned in price Bid.the tender  bids duly-  filled 
 in all respects and enclosing necessary documents  shall be addressed to the Director & 
 Head,CIPET:CSTS,Madurai  
 

1. Tenderer which qualifies the technical bid will only be considered for opening of     
Financial Bid, rest of the financial bid will be rejected. CIPET: CSTS, Madurai 
reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason(s) thereof. 

 
 2 . Mode of Submission: Offline Mode Only 
 
 3. in case of claiming exemption from payment of cost of tender form and EMD ,a copy    
 of  the certificate from the concerned authority for obtaining such exemption should                          
 be enclosed in the technical bid. 
 
4 CIPET reserves the right to reject any or all tender documents without assigning any  
       Reason thereof. 
 
5  The tenderer shall pay Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.10,000/- in the form of DD 
infavour of CIPET CSTS Madurai. The tenders received without EMD shall be rejected. 
The earnest money of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded after 15 days from the 
completion of tender process. 
 
6. EMD amount of successful bidder will be refunded after submission of security deposit 
 
7 Security deposit – The Earnest money deposit (EMD) may be converted as security 
deposit form the successful bidder 
 
8 The cost of tender document is Rs.1,180/- inclusive of GST (Non refundable) and 
tenderers are requested to pay the tender fees only through NEFT/RTGS to the bank 
account. 
 

 9 EMD and Tender Fee must be in approved mode only. Bidders registered with the MSME 

 or exempted from paying of EMD 

Page No.2 of 7

mailto:atpdc.cipetmdu@gmail


 
 
    

Contract Period 

 

The contract is initially for a period of one year, which can be extended for further period of maximum of Three 

years subject to satisfactory performance of the work at the same tendered rate. 

 

 

Quality of water 

 

1. The water should be RO water as per IS : 14543 -2016 standard 

2. Water should be clear,potable,totally hygienic, odorless for drinking use 

3. Supplier shall submit the test reports of water, (Chemical & Biological)to CIPET CSTS Madurai on 

 Monthly basis as required from an NABL approved laboratory and the expenses of tests should be 

 borne by the supplier only. 

4 Valid BIS license number along with copy of MSME certificate 

5 surprise visit of CIPET official at your site and  check the quality of the water once in a month, if found  

 The quality of water is not  up to the mark of ISI standard, the contract will be stands cancelled. 

 

 

Payment 

 

1 Bill should be raised once in a month. Payment will be made after checking of all necessary 

 Documents. 

2 To be attached delivery challan for proof of delivery. 

 

Quantity of water supply 

 

1)       The frequency of water supply at the location will be met with daily requirement which is 100 ltr to 120 ltr  

 or as per the requirement by the CIPET:CSTS Madurai 

 

2) The quantities as mentioned  above are approximately and  may vary to the extent of the contract  

 Amount 

 

3)          Drinking water has to be supplied to our testing laboratory at K.Pudur also.(Product Testing 
 Laboratory SIDCO Industrial Estate Adjacent to Post office, K Pudur, Madurai-625007  
 Ph: 0452-2567098; M: 7603970148 
  
 

 

 

Scope of the work: 

 
1) Providing good quality of RO water to CIPET CSTS Madurai & CIPET PTL Lab 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 3 of 7 
 

सेंट्र ल इंस्टीटू्यट् ऑफ पेट्र ोकेमिकल्स इंजीमियर ंग एंड टे्क्नोलॉजी (मसपेट्): सीएसट्ीएस-िदु ै 
(पूर्व में सेन्ट्रलइन्स्टिटू्यटऑफप्लान्स्टिक्सइन्जीनियर िंगएण्डटेक्नोलॉजी) 

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS  ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (CIPET): CSTS-MADURAI 

(Formerly Central Institute of Plastics Engineering and Technology) 
Department of Chemicals and Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, (Govt. of India) 

Near Samathuvapuram,Thiruvathavur,Madurai - 625110. 

General Terms & conditions: 

1. Payment terms: 100% payment shall be made after satisfactory receipt of the water can and no 

advance payment/part payment shall be made. 

2. Delivery Period: on requirement basis 

3. Applicable Taxes & duties shall be clearly mentioned. 

4. The consolidate amount will be considered 

5. The rates should include the forwarding charges, loading & unloading charges for delivery of 

the water can at CIPET:CSTS, Thiruvathavur, Madurai & PTL Lab at K Pudur,Madurai  

6. The short term tender shall be valid for minimum 180 days after the date of closing. 

7. Bidders shall enclose necessary documents viz; PAN of the firm, GST Registration, MSME 

Registration certificate , Dealer Authorization  Certificate etc along with the quotations. 

8. The tender shall be submitted in sealed envelope only. Proposal submitted without envelope / torn 

envelope shall be summarily rejected.  

9. No price /rate escalations will be accepted at any stage of time during the rate contract period.  

10. The sealed short term tender /proposal shall be submitted to:- 

The Director  & Head; CIPET: 

CSTS, 

Near Samathuvapuram, 

Thiruvathavur,Madurai – 625110. 

11. Last date for submission of sealed tender is 25.07.2022 till 11.30. AM 

 

12. CIPET:CSTS, Madurai reserves the right to accept or reject/ignore short term tender /offer without 

assigning any reasonthereof. 

13. Interested / Participating Tenderer’s are requested to visit the CIPET website on a regular basis for 

necessary corrigendum / modification of the tender that shall be uploaded from time to time. No 

separate communication,paper advertisement shall be done in this regard. 

14. Water supplier is required to produce the challan/proof of water supplied  

15. Water supplier should be able to supply water on any day as per our requirements  

       

 

          Page No.4 of  7 



             

     

 

 

 

Offline Tender Schedule: 
 

Advertisement Release on: 18/07/2022. 

Last date for Bids submission: 25/07/2022, 11.30 AM 

Technical Bid opening on : 25/07/2022, 15.30 PM 

Financial Bid opening on after the evaluation of technical bid 
 
 
 

1. Eligibility Criteria: 
 

a. Age of the Firm shall be More than 03 Years as on 18.07.2022. 
b. PAN Card 
c. GST Certificate 
d. MSME Certificate 
e. BIS valid license certificate 
f. Test report 

CIPET reserves the absolute right to accept/reject any or all bids at any stage of the tender 
process without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
 

 
Director and Head  
CIPET, CSTS Madurai, 
Thiruvathavur, Madurai – 625 110. 

 

SECTION: V 
CHECKLIST 

 

TENDER No.: CIPET/CSTS/MDU/ADMIN/E-TENDER/04/PP/2021-22 

 
1. Have you deposited requisite Tender Fees &EMD? 

2. Have you enclosed valid Registration Certificate of Establishment of Firm? 

3. Have you enclosed your PAN Certificate? 

4. Have you enclosed Registration Certificate of GST? 

5. Have you sealed & signed all the pages of Tender document? 

6. Have you enclosed experience certificate/work orders copies? 

 
 
Page No. of 5 of 7 
 



 

 

 
Technical Bid 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Page No.6 of 7 

 
 

सेंट्र ल इंस्टीटू्यट् ऑफ पेट्र ोकेमिकल्स इंजीमियर ंग एंड टे्क्नोलॉजी (मसपेट्): सीएसट्ीएस-िदु ै 
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS  ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (CIPET): CSTS-MADURAI 

(पूर्व में सेन्ट्रलइन्स्टिटू्यटऑफप्लान्स्टिक्सइन्जीनियर िंगएण्डटेक्नोलॉजी) 

(Formerly Central Institute of Plastics Engineering and Technology) 
Department of Chemicals and Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, (Govt. of India) 

Near Samathuvapuram,Thiruvathavur,Madurai - 625110. 

Mobile No.: 9052295809 

Website: www.cipet.gov.in 

Vendor Details  
 

SI. Particulars 

1 Name of Firm   

2 
Type of Vendor: 
Manufacturer/Suppliers/ 
Dealer/Distributor 

  

3 
Registered Address & 
Communication Address 

  

4 Branch Address   

5 
Contract Person with 
Contact No. 

  

6 Email ID   

7 
PAN No.  
(Please Copy Enclosed) 

  

8 
GST No.  
(Please Copy Enclosed) 

  

9 
MSME Registration No. 
(If any)  

10 
BIS License No. with 
Validity  

11 Signature & Company Seal   

http://www.cipet.gov.in/


 
 

 

Financial Bid 

 

Name of work : Supply of Reverse osmosis drinking water through suppliers to CIPET 
CSTS Thiruvathavur & CIPET PTL Lab, Madurai campuses 

 

 
 
Note : the rate quoted in the price bid must be inclusive of all taxes  
 
 

Page No.7 of 7 

 

सेंट्र ल इंस्टीटू्यट् ऑफ पेट्र ोकेमिकल्स इंजीमियर ंग एंड टे्क्नोलॉजी (मसपेट्): सीएसट्ीएस-िदु ै 
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS  ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (CIPET): CSTS-MADURAI 

(पूर्व में सेन्ट्रलइन्स्टिटू्यटऑफप्लान्स्टिक्सइन्जीनियर िंगएण्डटेक्नोलॉजी) 

(Formerly Central Institute of Plastics Engineering and Technology) 
Department of Chemicals and Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, (Govt. of India) 

Near Samathuvapuram,Thiruvathavur,Madurai - 625110. 

Mobile No.: 9364440355,9052295809 

Website: www.cipet.gov.in 

Vendor Details  
 

SI. Particulars 

1 

Supply of Reverse osmosis 
drinking water to CIPET 
CSTS Madurai Campus & 
CIPET PTL Lab 

Rate in figures  per 20 ltr water can (Amount in  Rs.) 
 

   

   

http://www.cipet.gov.in/

	1. Eligibility Criteria:
	SECTION: V

